
Purchase Oider'
Original / Offlce CoPy / Pur.haee Dlv.CoPY

Paqelr l of l 22-12-2018 2.57:55 PM

{rfun7
From Company :

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd.

1 st Floor(Part), House no-6-2-30/1&2,SS Central, AC Guards'

Lakdikapool,HYderabad-500004.

040-491877555

8828020052

Kind Attn : Mr. sri Harsha PVM, Engineer NE-sales

Purchase order for the Supply oF following Items'

Item Name

5032 - Equipment - machinery - Lift -Auto - 6 Passengers

Paramount Estates
5-4-187/3 & 4, Ilnd Floor, M G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003

G S T No. : 36ANFP42O2C1ZP

I
Doc No

t-
73601

Doc Date

54993

2a,2-2018\2t 2NAN751

Quote Date

supplyTyPe

03- 12-2016

Supply And Installation

atv Rate Diso/o GsTo/o Amount

762,712.O o.oof-e.oo 9oo,Ooo.16

I

1 nol
1

- nos
GeN2-Nava MRL

Total Ordervalue. '. 9OO/OO0'15

apeqsj !,liOq L!!O(sl CldlClse sEleefi Qdv.

Te s and n ditio 5

Spec ification / Brand As P€r Your negotlaled quote dtd 03/21/2018 for6 pass,4 stoFfuel€scoPic door opening, porder coated paintDese( sand, No

/-ARD,simPlex operatjon, machioe room less

PaymentTerms 10% advance, 50% After layout submission to site-Befo re lv,lFG,30% -On receipt of all matedal ,10% afterhanding over he lifr-

u ,U\n I
Tax GST induded

oelivery Date with in 3 monhs ,rom the date of PO

Delivery Location Paramount Resk ency - Phase ll

Sy.No.233, Near Shilpa Layout

Phone. Contact Secudty 651

Nil

lnduded in the above Pdce.

) paar $i
Dfl r1, ta)

C &'"o, e.) )4)

) ?"t t'aiUt' t',*.d X
14rYD /!

fL,r^e')aof lo>2'' lfltl

U vee-rv<) rt
&0\f $-fl> t

?o

,rv!

1
Nagarcm, Hyderabad

37111, Admin. - 9246824538

1 year o0 site GuaBntee ind of parts & Iabour.

Nir

<l ["" fc eit':d6V '

t

Pen.lity For Delay

TransPodation Cost

Waranty

. Advance Paid

-./ othet Tenns

'ts
Complelion Date

ileasument

Security

Remarks

N >w rl

F,,-^) l^nu

\

Terms And Conditions

Elevaaot ComPanY (India) Lt t

Rs. 90,0001 through Cheque vide cheq.no.688440 , drawn on YES bank 
1 .

AMC chaEes shall be @4% on oder value=Rs 31,600/+ GST 18% per lifu lor 1 st year

clames oer tilt lor 5 veals, above ordet is for dub house purpose'

tn.t'rriiiin t"rring aio *rmissoning to be completed beforc 31/0312019'

n. vul%l-,nrH
,ft, ,r*nti pefo. t {" afiEr's%'ndrcs€ on Alvlc

Nit

You shall be lEspoNible for your matedal at oursite agaiNt beft or damage Lo'*able rcom wih keysshallb€ in your @stody

.r B-0 y-4*vcA d-dR/ ,?o,,r'ol'-
rqoD l}c , dr r t(>fto

'r u P-l lv

Fot Par.mouat Estates

Authoris€d Sl9natory

I

Quote No

llame :



Purchase Order

From Company

040-491877555

8828020062

22-Dec-18 I 1.27 3l AM Oiginal / Offi(e Copy / Purchas€ Div.Copy

54993 f 3601

22-12-2074

Paramount Estates
5-4-lA7/3 & 4, IInd Floor, Nl.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003

G S T No. : 36ANFP42O2C).ZP

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (Indid) Ltd.

1st Floor(Part), House no-6-2-30/1&2,SS Central, AC Guards,
Lakdikapool,Hyderabad-500004.

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

Quote Date

SupplyType

52 NAN 751

Kind Attn i Mr, Sri Harsha PVM, Engineer NE-Sales

Purchase Order for the Supply of following Items

03- 12-2016

Supply And Installation

overthe

Item Name Amount

1 5032 - Equipment - machinery - Lift -Auto - 6 Passengers
- nos
GeN2-Nova MRL

900,000.16

TotalOrdervalue,.. 900,000.16
:Rupecg I Nine L4kh(s) and Paise Sryteen only.

Terms and Conditions :-

Spocification, BIand As per your negotiated quole dtd.032li2018lor6 pass,4 stops lift. telescopic door opening, powder coated paint-oesert sand, No

ARD,simplex operation, machine room less.

Qty
1.00

Rate

762,712.O

Diso/o

o. oo

GSTo/o

18. OO

Payment Terms

Tar

0elivery Date

Delivery Location

10% advance, 50% Alter layout submission to sjteBefore MFG, 30%

tiff_

GST included

Wilh in 3 months lrom the date of PO

Penality For Delay

Pararnounl Residencl - Phase ll

Sy.No, 233, NearShilpa Layout, Nagaram, HydeEbad.

Phone. Contact SeqJrity 65137111, Admin. - 9246824538

Nit

Transpotution Cost lncluded in the above price.

Warranty 1 year on site Gua6nlee incl. of pads & hbour.

Advance Paid Rs. 90,0001 lhrough Cheque vide cieq. n0.688440 , drawn on YES bank

OtherTerms

completion Date

Measurment

Security

Remarks

1$

tr\t
1l$tg

AMC daees shall be @4olo orl oder value=Rs. 31,6001+ GST 18% per lift. for 1 st year after waranty period, he.e after 5% incrcse on AMC

darges per lifr for 5 yea6, above oder is for club house pumose.

lnslallation bsting and commissjoning to be completed belore 31i!32019.

Nir

You shallbe rcsponsible for your materialal our site against hefr or damage. Lockable room wih keys shall be in yourcustody.

Nit

Fot Paranout a Estates

ALrthorased 5l9natory

Accepted the above Terms And conditlons

Fot Otis Elevator ComPanY Onclta) Lt.t.

Oate I JJ-

/P-d '
s*- "r*'tt,

Name i 

--=-_-



Purchase Order

Frorn Company

I I l2 2018 2:13 57 PM

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd.

1 st Floor(Part). House no-6-2-30/1&2,SS Central, AC Guards,
Lakdikapool, Hyderabad-500004.

Paramount Estates
5-4-1a7/3 & 4, IInd Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003
G S T No. r 36AAJFP42O2CIZP

orq nar , off.e copv , ^::.fT,ilr? $ 
ri

54993 73601

o4-12-20t4

52NAN751

03-12-2016

Supply And Ins.l,ellation

040 491877555

8828020062

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

Quote Date

SupplyType

Kind Attn : Mr. Sri Harsha PVM, Engineer NE-Sales

Purchase Order for the Supply of follovring Items.

Item Name

1 5032 - Equrpment - machinery - Lift-Auto 6 Passengers
- nos
GeN2"Nova MRL

!, Rupees : Nine Lakh(s) and Paise Sixteen Only

Terms and Conditions :

Qtv
1,00

Accepted the above Terns And Condinons

Fat Otis Eletator Company (India) Ltd.

62,7 2.0

Amount

900,000.16

TotalOrderValue... 9OO,OOO.16

Specification / Brand

Payment Terms

Tax

Delivery oate

oelivery Location

Penality For Delay

Transportation Cost

Wananty

Advance Paid

Other Terms

Completion Date

Measurment

Security

Remarks

As per your negotialed quote dtd. 03/21l2018
ARD,simplex operallon machine room less

pass. 4 ft icdooropening powdercoated painlDese(sand, No

35% advance, 55ol" paymentcan be agan ial delivery 10% aflererretion, comm tionlfq and handlnq overlhe lift

GST nc lded

With in 3 monlhs from the date of P

Paramounl Residency - Phase ll

Sy No.233 NearShilpa

Phone Contact: 538

5olo will be levid on the handing over date exceeds then the commiled date

lncluded in the above

1 year on site G nc of

Rs 315,000/- rough Cheque vide cheq 688440 dlawn on YES bank

AtulC cha shall be @4% on oder Rs 31 ,6001+ GST 1 8"/" per lifl for 1 st year afier wara.ty penod. herc after 5"/" increse on A[,4C

cha0es liftlor 5 yeals, above o s lor cLub house pirrpose

nsta a lest ng and commiss to be completed before 31/03/2019

Nii

hallbe responsib e for malerialat our sile againsl theft or damage. Lockable room whh keys shallbe in yourcustody

Fot Paramouna Estates

Authoised Signatory

11, Admin

ue per rnqnth t

Nagaram

i?
t,

)

Diso/o GSTo/o

0,00 18.00

J



Purchase Order
original / offlce Copv / Pu.<hase Div Copy

PageG) I Of l

From ComPanY :

Supplier Details

O5- l I -2Ol9 I3:44:22

Paramount Estates
\:;1;; /; &-", ilnd rloo., M.c.Road, secunderabad - s00003

G S T No. : 36ANiP42O2CIZP

I
5499 3 73601

Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd'

1st Floor(Part), House no-6-2-30/ 1&2,SS Central' AC Guards'

Lakdikapool,HYderabad-500004'

GSTIN 36AAACO04B1E1ZS

040-491lt77555
882U020062

Kind Attn I Mr' Sri Harsha PVM. Engineer NE-Sales

Purchase Order for the Supply of following ltems'

Item Name

i SO:Z - fquipment - macninety - Lift -Auto - 6 Passen

22-72'2014

Quote No

Quote oaie

52NAN7 51

03- 12- 2016

SuppIYTYPe SupplY And lnstallation

Doc No

Doc Date

gers

attv Rate

t.oo laz,ltz.o

l

Dis o/o

0.00

esi Amount

18.00 -00,000.16

v 
8qpe"s ' 

Ni;e Lakh(s) aqdfaise Slxteel Ontv'

Terms and Conditions:-

SDeciticition, B.and As per your-negotialed quole dld' 03/21l2018 for6 pass' 4 stops

ARD.sim#x oPeG onfachine room less'

payrnent Terms 
W|'*'-;o'k Y'lavout 

submission to sile'Belore MFG'

T.x GsTinduded

oelivery Date Wilh in 3 monlhs from he date of PO

Delivery Location Pararnount Residency - Phase ll

Sy.No. 233, Near Shitpa Layou! Nagaram' Hyderabad

Phone Contacl Secudty 651371I1' Admin - 9502211799

Penalily For Delay Nil

Transportation Cost lncluded in the above price'

Wa(anty 1 year on site Gualantee incl of parts & labout

lift. lelescopic door opening, powder coated paint-Desert sand' No

3070 Qtfeceipt olall maledal ,10% atler handing over lhe lifu

1
1(qs..-rl<

l>lotlp\ 
/

oo'l'

GeN2-llava MRL

Advance Paid

0therTelms

Completion Date

Measument

Security

Remarks

n05

A
\0

i I

Rs. 90,0001lhrough Cheque vide cheq no 688440 ' 
drcwn oo YES bank

Ar\,4Ccharoesshallbe@4%onoadervalue.Rs.31,600l+GST.tg%perlift.lorlstyearafterwanantypedod,lherea{ler50'6increseonAMC

.nu,qui pit r'rt rot s v.a", above orderis lorclub house purpose'

i;'1.];"d;i;;iil;il *.mrssionins to be complered belole 3'1/03/201e'

|lu snatt ue ,usponsitte tor your matedalatour sile ag ainst lheft or damage Lockable room wili keysshallbe in yourcustody'

Accepted the above Ierms Aod Conditions

Fd Otis Etevatot Compadv ('ndia) L'dF$ Para otnt Eslates

Authorised Si9natory

Total Order value . . ' 900,000'16

T

4



- -Account Activi -vi w

as on 05/'1112019 15:17:16 IST & print rnis Page

Applicable GST is levied on all items of service charges levied by the bank lor services rendered'

Account Number 00976370000'1901 Customer lD a528222

Branch BEGUMPET. SECUNDRABAD Curtency INR

CustomGr Namo PARAMOUNT ESTATES Jolnt Holder

Transaction Date From 1710412019 To 2010412019

so.t order Ascending bY Transaction Date Debit / Credit Both Debit and Credit

Opsning Balanco '1,s31,165.53 Closlng Balancs
825,779.53 (Bal. Avail. for Txn + Uncl.

Funds)

2Ol04/2019 09:20:05

(

(( First
Next 

'
Last 

')1

Back to search Page

Runnlng BalanceCredit AmountDebit AmountReference NoDescriptionValue DateTransaction Date

1 ,423,029 .53108,136.00000000926080CTS CLG NUN OTIS ELEVATORS
INDIA LTD1A104t201918/04/2019 06:09:23

973.029.53450,000.00000000926070CTS CLG NUN OTIS ELEVATORS
INDIA LTD181041201918/04/2019 06:09:23

972.679.53350.00000000926072CTS CLG NUN
SATISHELECTRICALWO20to412019

97'1.179.531,500.00000000926074CTS CLG NUN
SATISHELECTRICALWO20t04120192Ol04/20'19 09:20:05

967,779.533.400.00000000926071CTS CLG NUN
SATISHELECTRICALWO201o4120192OlMl2O19 09:20.05

767,779.53200,000.00000000926078Funds Trf-HIMAYAT NGR-
00976370000149120t04120192010412019 13103t57

776,719.539,000.00000000037120CHQ DEP-CBI22t04120152010412019 15:12:52
826,779.5350.000.00000000029309CHO DEP.SBI22t04120192010412019 15:12i52

I To 8 of 8 transactlons.

a Prevlous



Purchase Order
05-ll-20l9ll:44i22 Original / Offlc. Copy / Pur.hate Olv,Copy

Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd.

1 st Floor(Part), House no-6-2-30/1&2,SS Central, AC Guards,
Lakdikapool,Hyderabad-500004.

GSTIN 36AAACOO4B1E1ZS

Doc No 5 8087 67 677

Doc Date

No

0B -05-2019

52 N BB23 9

Date 08-05-2016
040-491877555 8828020062

Kind Attn : Mr. Sri Harsha PVM, Engineer NE-Sales

Purchase Order for the Supply of following ltems.

Su pplyType ]Supply And Installation

Item Name Qtv
- Lift -Auto - 6 Passengers 1.00

Rate Disvo GST Amount

eto,ooo.o 18.00 955,800.00000

Total Order Value. . , 955,800.00
: Nine Eftv Five Thousand E ht Hundred Onl

Terms and Conditions:-

Spocification, Brand As peryour negotiated quole dtd.8/052019 for 6 pass,5 stops lift. telesclpic
operatbn, machine roor)less.

Payment lerms 10% ,tvanc,-,50olo &t hyout submission Io siteBefore SoVLLP, 30% On//
Tax o#tnouo* /

Delivery 0ate July 201 I end and Instalalion by August 201 9 end.

Delivery Location Silyer Oak Villas Phase - lX

Sy. N0.291, Chedapally, Hyderabad, next to Govt olindia mini

Phone. Contact Secrrity 65908777, 9502288244 Sanjay

Penality For Delay Nil

Transpo(alion Cost Included in he above pdce.

Warranty 1 year on site Guarantee iocl. of parts S labour.

\-, Advance Paid Rs. 95,5801lhrough Cheque vide cheq.no.515042 , drawn on YES bank

dooropening, powder@ated painlDesedsand, NoARD,simpler

receipt ol all material ,10% after handing over the lifL

/ 4r serl'

"?,\"\\es"v

Othe.Terms

Completion Date

Measurmeot

Security

Remarks

AI C chaees shall be @40,6 on order value=Rs. 31 ,6001+ GST 18% per lift fo|l st year alter wananty period, lhere affer 5% increse on AMC

charges per lilt for 5 years, above order is for club house purpose.

Nit

You shall be responsible for your matedal at our site agairEt tEft or damage. Lockable room wilh keys shall be i0 your custody.

Nit

Fot Silver Oak villas LLP

Authorised Slqnatory

Accepted the above Ierms And Conditions

Fot otis Elevaaor Company (lndia) Ltd,

From Company : Silver Oak Villas LLP
5-4-!A7/3 & 4, IInd Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003

] C S T NO. : 36ADBFS 3288A227

Supplier Details

- nos
G eNz -Nova MRL-N 6P-55-PCMRL

l

Name: Name : _



Purcha e Order
Pase(, I Of l

f.om Company :

05- I I -2019 l3:44:22 Orlginal / O(i.e Copy / Purchase Oiv.Copy

Dr.Tejal Modi
5-4-7A7/3 & 4, IInd Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 5OOOO3

GSTNo.:

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd.

1st Floor(Part), House no-6-2-30/1&2,SS Central, AC Guards,
Lakdikapool, Hyderabad-500004.

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

quote Oate

SupplyType

:on'Y t?7433
22-t2-2018

'Jz 
N essqo

GSTIN 36AAACOO4B 1E 1ZS

040-491877555

01- 1 1-2016

Kind Attn : Mr, Sri Harsha PVM, Engineer NE-Sales

Purchase Order for the Supply of following ltems.

Item Name

1 5033 - Equipment - machinery - Lift -Auto - B Passengers
- nos
Gen2-Nova MRL

Terms and Conditions:-

Supply And Installation l

Qty Rate Diso/o GST Amount

o 950,000.30

isio,ooosol

1

l
00 805.085.0 0,00 18.0

Bqpee .ttpi.e rn iusand and Pas 
-Nine Lqkh(slEifty Tlo

Total Order Value . . .

Specification / Brand

Paynrent Terms

Tax

Delivery Date

0elivery Location

Penality For oelay

Transportation Cost

Warranty

Advaoce Paid

Other Terms

Complelion Date

Measurmenl

Security

Remarks

As per your negoliated quote dtd.03i 122018 for 8 pass,5 stops lift, cenlralopening door, powder coated painl, No ARD, simplex opemtion,
machine room less

|O'k AYdnce,SO'h At{byout submission lo site,3o%On receipt of atl matedal,l0% after handing overthe lift.//
Gsfrnctuded rn thfabove orices

O\o\
(

With in 5 monthe fiom the dale ofPO.

Silver OakVillas Phase - lX

Sy. No.291, Cherlapally, Hydecbad. next to GovL otindia minl

Phone. Contact Security 65908777, 9502288244 Sanjay

Nit

lncluded io the above price.

1 year on site Guarantee incl. of parb & labour.

Rs.95.000l lhrough Cheque vire cheq.n0........................ , dtd. drawn on Yes bank bank

qe,
16's^\

u 00v

AtlC charges shall be @4% on basic value=Rs. 32,2031+ GST 187o, per li,t for 1 st year after warranty,there after 5% increse on Ai.4C chaees
perliftlor5 years above orderis for Residentialapal purpose.

lnstallalion tesling and commissioning to be completed before.30{619

Nit

You shallbe responsible {or your material at our site againsl lhelt or damage. Lockable room with keys shallbe in yourcuslody.

Nit

Fot Dr.rejal Modi

Authorised Siqnatory

Accepted the above Terms And Conditions

Fat Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd.

Date:JJ__

It1128020062

/



Purchase order Draft PO for Approval
Paggr) r or'i'

From Company

Tax

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

Penality For Delay

Transpodation Cost

lllarranty

Advance Paid

Otherlerms

Completion Date

Measurment

Security

Remalks

04-De(-18 2 04:17 PM

GST nc uded

Wib in 3 months lrom the date of PO

Paranounl Residency -

Sy.N0.233, Near Shilpa

lncluded in the above pdce.

1 year on site Guarantee incl. ol pads & labour

Oriqrnal / Ottlce Copy / Purchase Div.Copy

Paramount Estates
5-4-147/3 & 4, IInd Floor, M.c.Road, Secunderabad - 500003
G ST No. : 36ANFP42O2CLZP

j

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Ltd.

1 st Floor(Part), House no-6-2-30/1&2,SS Central, AC Guards,
Lakdikapool,Hyderabad-500004.

Doc No

Doc Date
quote no

Quote Date

SupplyType

54993 73601

o4-12-2014

52NAN751

og-rz-ioro
Supply lnd Installation

o40-491877555

8828020062

Kind Attn : Mr. Sri Harsha PVM| Engineer NE-Sales

Purchase Order for the Supply of following Items

Item Name

1 5032 - Equipment - machinery - Lift -Auto - 6 Passengers
- nos
GeN2-Nova MRL

atv
r.oo

Rate

rcz,t tz.o

Diso/o GSTo/o

o.oo 18.00

Amount

900,000. 16

Total Order value. . . 9oo,OOO.16
\, Bupeeg : Ninal.akh(s) and Paise Sixteen Only

Terms and Conditions:-

Spcillcation / Snnd As per your negoliated quote dtd.03/2112018 for6 pass,4 stops lift. telescopic dooropening, powder coated
ARD,simplex operalion, machine room less.

PaymentTerms 35% advance,55% paymeatcan be aganist material delivery, balance10% afterenetion, co

Layout, Nagaram, Draft P
Phone. Contact Security 651 371 1 1 , Admin. - 9246824538

50,6 will be levid on $e basic value per mooth il lhe handing over date exceeds then the comnited dale

I Io

rAp !aI

ory.

"{"t
r.w

(\ r4
rt( lrr/

Rs. 3,15,0001firough Cheque viOe crreq.noltt dld. .. drawn on YES bank !

Al\,lC chaBes shall be @4% on order value=Rs. 31 ,600/-+ GST 180/0 per lift. Other terms and conditions mentioned in le(er of confimation
daled.shall apply.

lnstallation testjng and @mmissioning lo be completed belorc 31i032019.

Nil

You shall be responsible lor rcur male.ial al our site against thefl or damage. Lockable room wilh keys shall be in your custody.

Nit

Accepted th€ above Terms Aod Conditions

rot Otls Elevator Company (Indl.) Lti.

Fot P.ramouat Estates

Authorised Slqnatory

oate: iJ_



Conrpany ).lame: PARAMOUNT ESTATES Date
Site & Phase : PARAMOUNT AVENUE Tinre:

Req. No.
N{ateria I required belore date: 04.01 . l9

No Description Size Units I nuard No

I Automatic Lift (06 Passengers ) 6 Persons 0l I\DS

2 04 Stop 04 Opening wit ach ine Room

J a9L--
,l t
5 ,/? r (

6

7

8

9

I0.

Prepared Br. SIIIRISH,K Approved b1

Sign.& Date 04.12. l 8 Sign. & Date

Ile tuisition Forrn

S u pp lier

Renrarks: For Clubhouse Lift Purpose

04.12. t8

l;1:00

7360 i

usloq.
Date

Nole

] lD No.

QuantityI



aruna@modi rties.com

From:
Date:
To:
Subject:

<sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
12-0'7-2019 8:54 AM
<aruna(@modiproperties.com>
FW: Regarding Clubhouse lift erection problem facing from Otis people

Aruna,

Print

Regards,

Soham Modi
Managing Dire
Don't just buy

ctor | +91 40 6633 55561 ohamrrodirDmod iDroperties.com
a flat / villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

Affordable flats / villas in gated communities.
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. 

I
www.modioronerli es.com

-4-18713 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 I ph: +91 40 6633 5551

S

Page I of 1

5

From: Shirish Kumar <shirish@modiproperties.com>
Sent: 10 07 2019 10:52 AM
To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
Cc: Narender Reddy <narenderreddy@modiproperties.com>; prabhakar Manager_pu rchase
<prabhakar@modiproperties.com>
Subject: Regarding Clubhouse lift erection problem facing from Otis people

Soham 5ir,

Yesterday again Mr.Kareem inspected the site with their technical team he finally concluded that at this condition they
will not be able to erect the lift

Please guide me in this situation.

Regards,
K shirish Kumar

This is regardjng otis lift erection in clubhouse were we are facing problem from otis people as we have made purchase
order for lift on 04.12.L8 with Po number 54993 for 06 passenger without machine room and we have received
material on 28.04.19 and according to them there should not be any electrical,copper wiring or drain pipes in the lift
shaft but we do not have any option to move ac out of shaft we had a deep discussion with Mr.Kareem Engg and Mr.
Ravisudhakar operation Manager regarding the Ac copper pipes and drain pipes and they confirmed that;ith this
condition we cannot erect the lift and also they cannot change/reduce (on making of 4,, wall on left of the lift were they
are getting the counter weights for lifts) the shaft size.

Project Manager I +9'1 924
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I

54-18713 &4, M G Road
Don't just buy a flat or villal
We build affordable flats &

68 24540 
| sh irish modiproDe rties.com

odi ro es com
, Secunderabad -03 | ph: +91 40 6633 S551
Buy a great lifestylel

villas in gated communities.

12-07-2019



sohammod i@ m od ip ro pe rt ies.co m

Subject:

lragavarapu, Ravi < Ravi.lragavarapu@otis.com>
't2 07 2019 4.02 PM

Prabhakar P

Soham Modi; Mulla, Abdul Kareem; Shirish Modi; pmr@ modiproeprties.com; Pvm,

SriHarsha; Gudibandla, Sandeep R

RE: [External] Paramount ll Club house lift issue

Dea r Prabhakar,

Refer below mail, we will discuss further and will get back to you in 2 to 3 days

Ravi Sudhakar Iragavarapu
Sr.Manager - Construction.
Mobile : +gl 9100905098.
Tel: 9140 49187555.
)ir:9140 49187549.

www.otrs,com

From: Prabhakar P Imailto:prabhakar@modiproperties.com]
sent: Friday, July 12,20L9 2:37 PM

To: lragavarapu, Ravi <Ravi.lragava rapu @otis.com>
Cc: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>; Mulla, Abdul Kareem <Abd ulKa reem. Mulla @otis.com>;
Shirish Modi <shirish@modiproperties.com>; pmr@modiproeprties.com

Subject: [External] Paramount ll Club house lift issue

Dear Ravi,

As per the discussion held with my md and kareem engg(otis) at my office kareem has to send us the

corrected drawing of fasteners,brackets marking, according to that marking we will change the cables and
pipelines passing through.the wa1ls.

Regards,

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

P Prabhakar
Sr.Manager Purchase | +! I 95022 77299 | prabhakar@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I r,"rwr,.modiproperties.com

5-4-187 / 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 l+91 40 6633ss51

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

1



oTts Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Reqislered & Head Office)
g" f'oor, Magnus 1owe.s M,ndspace. Lini Road, Nralad(West).

Mumbai - 400 064
CIN No.: U29150[.lH 1953PLC0091581 PAN No: AAACO0481E

a;r'r--

Dote: 03 December 2018
Neg No: 52NAN75l

Modi Properlies Pvt. Lld.
5-4- 187/3&4,11 Floor, MG Rood.
HYDERABAD Telongono
500003

Deor Sir,

Sub:. Proposol for 1llNo. OTIS Electric Troction Elevolor for your Sile ot Nogorom. HyDERABAD,
Te onqono, 500082

Our Negotiolion No. 52NAN75l

As desired, we toke pleosure in submitting herewith our proposol specificotions No. 52NANz5l
dl. 03 December 20I 8 , in duplicote ond loyout for .L]_INo. OTIS Elec.tric Troction Elevoior for your
subjec't building.

ln the evenl you decide lo ploce on order on us, kindly sign on oll poges ond return bolh copies
of our proposol olong with'the odvonce poyment cheque, when one copy duty opproved by
our outhorized officiol will be relurned to you for your records.

ln cose you desire ony further informotion / clorificotion, pleose do not hesifote io contoct us.

We now look forword to receiving your volued order, which we ossure you, will receive best OTIS
oltenlion olwoys.

Thonking you,

Yours foithfully,
oTls ELEvAToR CoMPANY (rNDrA) tTD.
For OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (lNDlA) LIMIIED

Sri Horsho PVM
+91-8828020062
1't Floor (Part), House.No-6-2-30/1&2,
55 Central, AC Guards, Lakdikapool,
Hyderabad-500004, Telangana,
lndia

Telephone
Vlsit us at

(022) 6679 5151 l2U4 5700



a

,J-1

\

n

\

I

I

E

3

l

I

3

=

c

1

c

I

!g

d9

c

q

i

cz

I

E

e

?

3
2

:

E

o

e

CE

I

,rl

E

.+o

E

F

1:

3S

,

8:)

%81 .Ls"

rJII

o

L

e

€

:

\ -2,\ 3-\r

\

\

\--\-

(JUv)prp.pul

l\

U



oTrs Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Reqislered & Head Office)
9" F,oor, Magnus Towe.s. M ndspace, Link Road. l\.4atad(West).
[rumbai- 400 064
CIN No : t129150MH 1953PLC0091581 PAN No:AAACOO481E

r:l.r.tlriiE

Proposol of lll nos. OTIS El evotors for vour Proiecl ol HYD RABAD, Telonqono

To be furnished ond erected in occordonce with the following detoils

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd.
5-4- 187 /3&4.11 Floor,MG Rood,
HYDERABAD Telongono
500003

Neg No: 52NAN75l
Dote : 03 December 2018
MODEL CODE: ceN2-Novo MRL

N4S-6P-PC.MRL ,Unil l V
PRODUCT GeN2-Novo MRt v''7
DEIAILS GeN2-Novo MRL- I MPS

CAPACITY (kqs) rson5. I408 K ,6
SPEED (mps) lm S

RlsE (m) llJm v/

STO P5 4 Slops With lqll openi;g-. the some tdetz
CONTROLLER TYPE ACD3-MRL "/
DRIVE VF Regenerotive (Closed Loop)
POWER SUPPLY 400/415 Volts (3 Phose AC) r-l.
OPERAIION Full colleclive operotion
CAR GROUP One cor (simplex) v/
MACHINE PM Georless {Locoted in shoft on top of Ouide roils)
TRACTION MED A Flol Cooled Steel Bell
CAR FINISH Reor Mid Ponel = Powder Cooted Poinl-Desert Sohd

Reor Corner Ponels = Powder Cooted Point- Desert Sond
Side Mid Ponels = Powder Cooted Point Deserl Sond
Side Corner Ponels = Powder Cooted Point- Deserl Sond
Front Ponels = Powder Coated Poini- Deserl Sond

FALSE CEILING TYPE CD-4I
FLASE CEIL NG FIN 5H Creom
VENTILTATION Cross flow fon
HAND RAILS Stoinless Steel Minor Finish Hondroils on reor cor ponels
FLOORING Vinyl Ti es- Dork Grey
CAR DOOR FINISH Powder Cooled Point- Desert Sond y',,

LANDING DOORS F]NISH Powder Cooled Point- Deserl Sond v'
FIRE RATED DOORS Nol Avoiloble
PIT DEPTH I 350
OVERHEAD 4000

HOISTWAY DIMENSIONS
(WxD-mm) I 600lmm W x l5O0 mrrl D I

mm W x I100 mm D x 2200 mm HI
CAR DIMENSIONS (w x D
xH-mm)

Telescopic 2 speed doorsCAR & HOISTWAY DOOR
TYPE

800 mm W x 2000 mm HDOOR OPENING (W x H -

Telephone
Visit us al

(022) 6675 5151 I 2e/.4 S7A0
www.otis,com ffi



mm)
DOOR OPERATOR DC Door O otorv
COP COP for stops <= 12 (950mml in Stoinless Steel #4(Hoirline)
CAR POSI]ION
INDICAIOR

Monochrome LCD-Blue Bockground & white iont
Dol motrix (LED) Scrolling Disploy

HALL FIXTURES

HALL FIXTURE FACE PLATE Stoinless Steel #4 tHoidine) 7
HALL EUTTON

ARRANGEA,4ENT
LCD Monochrome type

STANDARD FEATURES . Anli-nuisonce Cor Coll Protection
. Independent Service {for Duplex only)
. Ovedood Device
. Nudging
. Emergency Fkemen's Service
. Emergency Cor Lighi Unit
. lnfrored Curioin Door Proiection
. Door Time Proleclion

//. Emergency Alorm Button y'
. Exlro Door Time of Lobby & Porking
. Door Open/Close Button
. Monuol Rescue Operotiony'
. Belt lnspeclion Drive
r Auto Fon Cul Ottv/

OPTIONS INCLUDED -NA- (No ARD os per clieni's requirement).,/z

OTIS Ois Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Reqistered & Head Otfice)
grh Floor, lvagnus Towers, I\rindspace, Link Road, Malad(Wesl).

Mumbai - 400 064
CIN No.: U29150MH 1953P1C0091581 PAN No:AAACO0481E

AEEE-

Telephone
Visil !s al

(022) 6679 5151 / 2844 97oo
www.otis.com

o2000
Pon Type Fixlure ,



OTIS Ois Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Regislered & Head Otfice)
9" Floor, Magnus Towers Mindspace. Lrnk Road, Malad(Wesl).
M!mbai-400 0M
CIN No.r U29150MH 1953P1C0091581 PAN No: AAACOO4SlE

6r.l--

MAINTENANCE

Our quototion includes chorges lowords mointenonce for Twelve monlhs. The period of this moin'lenonce
sholl commence from the dote of completed instollolion ond honding over of the lift. The dote of
commencemenl of this service sholl I remoin firrn inespective of ony deloy in building completion,
ovoilobilily of permoneni power supply, inspection, toking over or commencing use of the elevotor.

Mointenonce will consist of regulor checkups ond other necessory odjustment ond lubricolion of the
equipment by troined ond competent personnel under our direction ond supervision. The required supplies
ond ports will be provided except such ports os moy be necessory due to negligence, misuse or occidenls
nol otlributoble to lhe monufocturing deficiencies of the product. Upon your request, speciol inspections
will be conjed out should trouble develop belween regulor inspections ond you ogree to notify us promptly
of ony such trouble. All work will be performed during our regulor working hours of our regulor working doys
except for emergency ond minor odjustment collbock service which will be provided during regulor working
hours ond olso during ony overtlme hours. No work or service other thon the specificolly menlioned is
included or intended under the lerms ond conditions of thls conlroct.

It is ogreed lhot you sholl continue to be lhe exclusive owner of the equipmenl ond thereby the possession
or conlrol thereof.

We sholl nol be lioble for ony loss, domoge, or deloy due to ony couse beyond our reosonoble control
including but nol limited to ocls of governmenl, strikes, fire explosion, thefl, floods, riots, civil commotion,
wor, molicious mischief or oct of God. Under no circumstonces sholl we be lioble for consequentiol
domoges

Telephone
Visit us at

\022) 6679 51s1 t 2844 9700
www.otis.com



oTrs Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Regislered & Head Office)
9'' F'oor, I\ragnus Towers, Mindspace, Lrnk Road, l\,4alad(Wesl).

l\y'umbai- 400 064
CIN No.: U29150MH 1953P1C0091581 PAN No: AAACOO48lE

CETET

PREPARAIORY WORK
You Agtee oi Yout Cosl:

I TO FURNISH within two weeks (or sooner ifrequiredl from the dole of occeptonce of this proposot. o required doto for the
perfomonce of this conhoct.

2 IO DESIGN AND FURNISH o propedy tromed ond enclosed legol elevotor hoislwoy /structure \/!fiich shofl withslond the
forces ond loods resulting lrom use of lhe elevotor. The hoistwoy should be lighted ond be treofed ond oointed to
minimize the occumdolion ond circulotion of dust.

3 TO provide on elevotor pil of opp.opdote depih below lhe lowest londing ond, if required, sujloble droins ond
woterproofing.

TO provide AND INSTALL necessory hcistwoy, orchihoves, brick foscios/steel.

TO ensure oll poinling except ol elevolor motedol_

TO pedofmoll cutting of wolls, floors or portilions togelher with ony repoirs mode necessory lhereby, including grouling of
oll bolts, sills. membeB indicolor ond bulton boxei elc., in poition

TO provide required power ol lhe lop floor londing te.manoiing in tuiloue moin swilches lor power ond tight circuits wilh
ckcuit breoker, suitoble eorthing leods to lop floor londing (refer loyout) ond olher elechcol proleciive devices
necessory to meel legol code requhemenh.

TO providelight oulletpcinl ot the middle of lhe hoistwoy ond o lighi point in the pit.

TO ononge, dudng the ereclion, eleclric power of lhe necesrory chorocleds,ics to provide illuminolion ond lor operolion
of tools ond hoisls if required ond cunent for storfing, tesiing ond odju5ling lhe elevoto{.

TO GUARD AND PROTECT the hoistwoy.

IO COMPI-ETE oll wo.k in such lirne os not to deloy our wo.k.

TO underloke the responsibility in whole or in porl to poy ond beor pro+oio expense ol electric curenl, or expenses of
ony noiure reloling lo the rest ot the building ond olher conhocior's work (unless provided for hereinl.

TO PAy oll foes thot moy be required in conneclion wilh lhe ereciion or preporolion of the struclure in which ihe elevolor
equipmenl is io be erected, including ony generol pemil/cedificole fees, usuolly billed by covemmenlol ogency directly
io the owner olso including license fees for ihe instollotion o. inspeclion ol the e,evoto. equipmenl

TO PROVIDE suiloble weotherproof lockup sioroge occommodotion ol opprormotely 50 5q.M. per elevotor with eleclric
lights fo( elevotor moteriols ot lhe ground floor level neor lhe hoistwoy. Jhis shorrld be ovoiloble well before lhe odvol ol
the moterids.

TO PROVIDE ond moinloin odequole sofety ond secudfy meosures os oko reloin Otis solely infrogtruclure to gevenl ony
i4ury to thkd porty or domoge, lhefl or pilferoge o, moledd during sloroge, ereclion period ond unlil the elevolor is

honded over.

To provide hoisling hooks in lhe ceiling os per lhe onongemenls shown in the equipmenl oyoul, lhot will support the loods
indicoied. These hooks mlsl be certitied ior lhe loods indlcoled.

TO INDEMN FY ond sove
the Foregoing requiremenis

us hormiess ogoinsl oll liobilit orising out of your foilure lo corry oul ond comply with ony of
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)7 Provide o niche ot the iop portion ol hoistwoy os indicoled in lhe GA drowing

IB TO PROVIDE occeptoble living occommodotion (complete wilh light, running woter & sonitory fociliiies) lor our ereclion
crewol or neor to sife.

t9

Telephone
Visit us at

(022) 6679 5151 I 2844 9700
www.otis.com



oTrs otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Reqistered & Head OlJlcei
9'' floor. Magnus Towers, l\rrndspace, Link Road. [,4alad(West),

[,.,lumbai-400 064
CIN No.: U29150MH 1953P1C0091581 PAN No:AAACO0481E

a,t-r-5

2

This Quolotions sholl remoin
chongewithout notice.

The ogreed conhocl price sholl be volid for:52-Jgg& from the doie of your occeplonce o, this proposol. Should lhe soid
pefod be extended beyond this stipuloted time due to (i) non- poymeni of ihe ogreed omount os per clouse 5 belowj ond / or
(ii) due to non'submission of doto or opproved drowngs requ red f or the monulochJre of lhe elevotor os per ctouse 4 below ;
ond / or (iii) deloy in compietion ol lhe hoislwoy ond mochine room. we witl submii for your occeptonce the revired pdce
prevoiling on the dole of such quolotion ond on ils occeptonce by you, we will progromme the suppy ond instollotion of lhe
equipmenl. ln the obsence ol your occeplonce of lhe revired pdce ond poymenl of ony oddiionol odvonce lhol moy
become due, we moy ol our option, concel lhe order with o concellotion chorge of l07" of conkocl vo ue.

The odjuslmeni in price resulling frorn lox voriotion or imposition of fresh toxes 0nclt ding bul nor rrmlred to GSII inctuded in this
proposol moy be cloimed by us os soon os the omount thereof is oscerloinoble ond sholl be poyoble on demond.

coNDmoNs or coNIRAct

volid ond effectve for 30 doys from lhe dole of proposol ond lhereofter sholl be subiecl to

You ogree lo lurnish us. \r'/ithin two weeks lrom the dole of lhis ogreemenl, oll required doto ,or the performonce of the
conhocl. You ogree thol lhe hoistwoy dructure olong with preporoiory wo* sholl be reody ond the oroper eleclric power
ovoiloble in suiloble ploce by the required dote, ofter \ehich we ore to hove their unintenupled use for instollolion ond
odjurtment of the elevolor(s). lf you connol provjde elecldc power by the required dole ond the inslollotion of the equipmenl
hos been completed, you sholl toke over the elevotorls) ond moke poyments 05 lhey foll due for poymenl in occordonce wilh
clouse 5 below. Any deloy due to this sholl result in outomoticolly extending lhe controct corrp elion period occordingly.

Poyment sholl be mode pro roto bosis per elevotor os follows: 30% of conlrocl volue wilh your occeplonce of lhis proposol, 60
% ol conlroci volue betore scheduling of moieriols ond the remoining I07. of controct volse on commissioning or wilhin 30 doys
of Olis's reodiness lo commission lhe equipment wilh lhe lurlher provision thoi if we ore deloyed by ony couse beyond our
control, lhe linol l0% will be poid lo us wilhin 90 doys from lhe dote lhe moieriols ore reody for dispolch. Porliol supplies wfien
mode sholl be poyoble on pro roto bosis 05 obove. Any poymenl mode ofler lhe due dole sholl beor lote poymenl cho.ges
from such dole ot lhe rote of I -5% per monlh or port lhereof which you ogree ond will noi be dispuled loier forjustificotion. We
reserve lhe right to dispose of ihe equipmenl or 10 disconlinue our work or io wilhhold the releose ol compleied elevotor(s) ot
ony time unlil overdue poymenls, with lole poymeni chorges, sholl hove been mode os per lhe lerms ond condilion5 ond we
hove ossuronce sotisfoctory to us thol subsequenl poymenls will be mode os they foll due. We sholl resume the work rubjecl io
our olher monufocluing ond / o. ereclion comrritmenis or schedules ol ihot time. Provided thol. lhis will in no woy relieve you
of you liobjliies ond obligotions under this Conlrocf. Any deloy due to lhis will oulomoticoliy extend lhe conlrocl completion
period corespondingly. Honding over sholl be subjecl to receipl of finolpoyment & on unilwise bosis.

It is ogreed thot our workmen sholl be given o sofe ploce to work ond we reserve the right to discontinue our wolk in lhe
building whenever, in olr opinion, lhis provision is being violoied.

Unless olherwise ogreed, il i5 underslood lhol lhe work will be perlormed dunng our regulorworking hours of our regulor working
doys. ll overfime work is muluolly ogreed upon ond performed, on oddilionol chorge therefore, ol our usuol role for such work.
+rollbe odded to the conirocl price.

Force mojeure: lJnder no circumslonces sholl ellher of us be lioble tor ony loss, domoge or deloy dle lo ony couse beyond
your/our reosonoble control, including bui noi limited to lock of shipping spoce, emborgoes, och oi ony Governmenl, slrikes,
lockouts, fire. occident, explosion, flood, rio1s, civil commotion, wor, molicious mischief, deloys in supplies of row moierioh ond
co.nponenls ol our Works due to ony or oll of ihe reosons, such or energy crisjs, eleclricily cul. roil/rood lronsporler's strike, go
slow, bondhs, non-ovoilobility of essenliol row moieriols { iron ond sleel, pig iron, oluminium, copper. silver. b.oss, stornless sleel,
vorious olloys, electricol grode sleel, elc.), oct of God or of the Siole's enemies, or oct o, ihird porly. Deloy resulting from ony
couse beyond your/our reosonoble control sho exlend lhe lime ior complelion oi lhe wo* ond ihe commencemenl of the
free moinlenonce period. lf for ony such reosons, we connol supply the equipmenl covered by this controct within 

-ldE!!from the dote of your occeptonce of this proposol, we moy, ot our oplion, concel the conlroct without being lioble 10 poy ony
domoges or compensofion. Under no circ!msionces. sholl either of us be lioble for speciol, indirecl or consequenliol loss or
domoges oi ony kind.

5

6_

7

8.

9 The title to eoch elevolor sholl poss io you when cll pofnenls ior such elevotor ore received. we sholl retoin the dghl to lien
ond lhe righl lo reloke possession of the elevolor or ony port lhereof ot your cost in lhe event ot ony defoult of lhe poymenls.
irespective of the monner of oitochment 10 lhe reolly, ihe occeplonce of noles, exlension of lime for poyment, or ony secufity
which we might hold, or lhe sole, morigoge or leose of lhe premises. This will be without prejudice to our ight to recover lhe
unpoid omounts ond interest by ony meons or process or proceedings whohoever. we sholl be entitled io recover trom you
legol expenses incurred in collecting poyment5 hereundet.

l0 Ihis conlroct shollbe deemed to be on indivisible works conlrocl

Defecl liobility period: we hereby guorontee lhe moleriol supplied ond the workmonshlp ol lhe elevolo(, under lhis conlroct
lor o period of l8 months from the dote ol initiol supply of moleriols or l2 months lrom the dole of complelion of eoch elevoior,
Wrichever is eoiier, ond we will reclify ond moke good ony defects, not due 10 ordinory weor ond leor, improper use, or lock

Telephone
Visit us at

(022)6679 s151 t 2844 9700
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oTrs Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Regislered & Head Offlce)

.9' Floor iragnLs Towers. Mindspace, L.nk Road. lrratad(Wesl).
[,4umbai- 400 064
CIN No.: U29'150MH'1953P1C0091581 pAN No AAACOO48lE
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.,:': YiT 1?l *velopdunng this period- lhis-guorontee (o) doer noi extend to consequeniiot tors ond/or domoges ond

lo, rs null Ond vod rn cose Ol tompering ond/Or ii mo,nlenonce, repoirs Ond modifiColions Ore conied Oll by unOul-horisedpe6ons_

We sholl nol be required lo insloll or oller ony equipment requesled by Government Authorities ot their discrelion ond not
specificolly incorporoted in the locol codes. However, such chonges os well os chonges in locol codes ofler the dole of lhspropo5ol if feosible, will be undertoken by us ot extro cosf.

lf there ore ony chonges, modiflcotions, oddilions, delelions or exlros lo lhe scope of work ouilined in lhis proposol, wiljch oreogreed to by us in writing, then, jn such evenl, lhe conlroct price ond the d;livery pedod wi be odjrrsied occordingry;n
muludly ogreed terms ond conditions.

This controct being on indivisible works Confrocl. ony pocking coses, or left over moleriols or look tockles, instrumenh, elc.
broughl to sile ore ond sholl remoih our property. We reserve the righl to suEconirocl the wo* os ond vhen we deem fit

lf ony,, descriplive motter, drowings or illuslrolions brochures ore fumished with our proposol, lhey ore opproximoie qnd
submitted only lo show the generolst\/4e. onongemenl ond dimensions of lhe mochinery oilered.

The equipmenl ollered by us hos been described in our ortoched specificolions ond complete equipment will be supplied ond
inslolled os per slondord otis design, monufocture ond proclice. ln cose of ony voriolion belween your specificoijons. terms
ond condilions ond our q!,otolion/rpecificolions/conespondence, lhe toiter sholl prevojt.

lf mofeiols supplied by us, whether insfolled or nol, ore required lo be reconditioned/reptoced ot o toler dote due to detoy on
occounl of [i] non ovoilobilily of power supply or other incomplete work by you, lii) force mojeure conditions, liiil non -poyment of dues, lhe reloted cost 5ho[ be poyoble by yo! on demond.

Presenlly we hove our monufocturing unit in Kornoioko. Bosed on the technicol specillcotions of ihe soid conlroct ond
depending on ovoilobility ond leosibility of honsport or moleriol. Otis ol ils sole discretjon will source the moieddl ejther from its
foctory ond/o, ony other source on)l^ttere in lndio ond/or lrom overseos ond hence we witt nol be in o poilion lo furnish the
duly poyment deloik in respecl ol the bought oul ond imported moterioh.

lf you concel lhe conirocl ond/or commit o breoch of conlroct ond or conlroci remoins dormonl tor _llggE from signing lhe
conhoct, we sholl be entitled to cloim domoges ond/or compensotion. including the costs ot lhe-moleriols on; b;s of
profits/odministrolive expenses ocruol or ot the rote of loz" of lhe volue of the conlroct. whichever is higher.

AJI disputes. dillerences ond cloirns wholsoever which sholl ol ony time orise belween ihe porties hereto or ,heir respecrive
repre5enlolives conceming lhis controcl ond oll olher documenis in pursuonce hereof os io the rights, duties, obljgoions or
liobilities of the porties hereto respectivety by virtue of thir conlroct Shoti be:

ol refened to senior monogers ol both the porties. lf the porties foil to onive ot on omicoble seltlemenl ond
resolution ol lhe issues lhen il.

b) Sholl be refened to Arbilroiion in occordonce wilh lhe provjions of the Arlcikolion ond Concitjolion Acl 1996 os
omended from time to time. Such orbitrotion proceedings will loke ploce in Bengoluru. only, ond sholl be subjecl tojurisdiction of the Courts in Bengoturu...

The omounl /odvonce poid os per the lerm5 ol controct, will be subiect lo lien ond opportionment over lhe expenses of fhe
controct by OTIS, subjecl to condiion thot some hos lo be informed to ihe PARTY in yriting. Ihe pARTy ogrees thoi ihe decision
of oTls will be llnol in this regord ond the porly ogrees thot the 5ome will nol be chollengeJ on ony legol lrounds.

This proposol \!hen occepied by you ond opproved by our outhorized otficiot shotl conslitute lhe entire controct between us
ond oll pror proposols, quotolions, ogreemenis, undeGlondlngs, representolions ond ofiongemenls noi incoForoled herern
ore superseded.

Any chonge in lhe lerms ond condilions of ihe conhocl ofler signing, sholl be volid ond bjnding only if the some ore in wriljng
ond signed by outhonTed pe6on Irom Heod office of Olis sitr.loled jn Mumboi.

It is ogreed thol he oggregote liob ity of Otis. whether under low or controcl (including for third porty cloims) sholl be
limited to 25% of the Controcl Volue

22
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25. Ihe conkoct wouid be deemed lo be concluded ol Hyderobod., ofler ollocolion of conkocl number by Oiis

Telephone
Visit us at

(022) 6679 5151 I 2844 970A



oTrs Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Regislered & Head Omce)
9'' f'oor, I\ragnus I owers, Mtndspace. Ltnk Road. l\ralad(Wesl).
Mumbai-400 064
CIN No.: U29150[,4H 1953P1C0091581 pAN No:AAACOO48IE
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Delivery ond Erecllonl

o) We will compleie lhe inslollotion of the elevolor v,/ithin .!.1!..t4gg& hom the dote of receipt of order, odvoncepoymenl, loyoui opprovol ond se lement of oll lechnicol detoits whicheveris loter.b) The complelion peiod os stoled obove is subject lo you hondling over lo us Ior uninlerrupled use o cleor dry
elevoior hoistwoy strucrure comprere in oll respech os per oppr;ved royour drowing oio"grith plpo;r;i

. work ond power supply 2 week before the complelion dole jndicoted in (o) obove. 
-

cJ lf during the inspection of sile, we observe ihol lhere is o deloy in comptelion of the hoistwoy shuciure o.
ovoilobility of power supdy, we moy ol our option deloy the finol ossembty o, moteiols ond shjpmenl lo sile so
os io synchronize wiih lhe hcislwoy ond mochine room comptetion dote_ in such on evenl, o tiesn comptetion
dote will be eslobtished depending upon minimum insiollotion iime indicoled in (b) obove

ll for reosons not ottdbutoble to O1i5, wo*men hovelo be moved oul of your siie, in such coses you will hove lo poy the
oddilionol cosl involved in re-deployment of the worHorce os & when demonded by Otis.

You sholl exclusively be responsjble for procuring permih/licenses lrom Slotulory/ Regutolory Aulhorjlies, jncludihg but nof
limiled to Lift lnspectorote/ PwD Officeond poy oll necessory lees lor such ticenses/ iermits'onO inspeciion tees btii moy
however 01 your requesl provide necessory supporl lowords lechnicol docwentotion ond respond ic ond clorify lechnicol
queries os moy be roised by the slotutory outho.iiies.

Oiis lndio hos entered inio thls Controct with you in good foilh ond in fuii retionce upon the representotion mode by you
lhol you ore not nomed in ony of the wotchlisls issued by ihe vodous counlries oround lhe wortd.

ln cose this represenlolion is lound to be inconecl/breoched, Olis tndio sholl hove the right to immedioleJy concel lhe
Conhoct Wth no furlher liobililies or obligotions on lhe Coniroct ond be poid for lhe work performed lill slch dole.

Customer Shall be exclusively liable to pay the cess under the bualding & other construction Workers
Welfare Cess Act, 1996 without any deduction from the agreed contract value payable to OTIS.

: (022)6679 5151 I 2844 9700
: www.otis.com
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Visit us at



Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd.
5-4- 187 /3&4,ll Floor, MG Rood,
HYDERABAD
Telongono
500003

Neg No:52NAN75l
Dote: 03- December-201 8
MODEL CODE: GeN2-Novo_MRL

WE PROPOSE to furnish ond erect the instollolion oullined in lhe foregoing proposol

Lill Solulion

N45-6P.PC-MRL
MODEL CODE: N45-6P-PC-MRL

U nit

Unit I

Totol Cosl includlng delivery ond Instollolion
The pice/s quoted herein islare exclusive oi oll lsxes, os currenily opplicobie, wheiher ievied by ihe
Cenirci Government or lhe Stcte Governmeni. ln the evenl ci ony cmendment or vorioj]cn in lhe
role or methodology for chorging lhe oppicobte ioxes, ond/or, shouid be cny new levies Ancfuding
but not limited lo GSI, imposed in retpecl of lb;s conlroct the entire burden of cn,)/ octdii;onat levy
shoil b,e borne ond poycbl-- by you on demcnci cl ony linre. ir oddition 10 ihe price/s sioted herein.

GST 18% < 1,37,288.00

The price inclusive of GST 187o

ln compliancc rvith Scct icrn I 7 I o I CGS1 ;\ct 2(|l 7, thc celtrict pricc has bccn detelnined a ftcr duc ccntsidcration of
thc applicablc tuxcs as or) thc r!-lc\.ant datc (includirg but not lrnlitcd lo (iST) orr input side as wcll as on output sidc
along with the arailable bencfit ofioput tax crcdit as pcr the lirw

GST Regishotion Number ..."......--... ........-..-../ Unregislered Deoler

PAN Number ------- -..--------"/pAN NoT AppuCABtE

olts EtEvAroR coMpaNy (rNDtA) rrD..

BY

APPROVED FOR OflS ETEVATOR CO.0) tTD
AT MUMBAI (MAHARASHIRA), INDIA

SIGNATURE

AUIHORISED OFFICIAI.

TITIE : DATE

ACCEPTED
lN DUPUCATE ON_

Price ,,,
< 7,62,712.00 w/

< g,oo,ooo.oo,,//'



TERMS OF PAYMENT

Advance: CV as
Advance with order

350/o

Material: CV six
weeks prior to supply
of materials (before
scheduling/Manufact
uring)

55o/o

Final: CV before
Handing Over thc
elevator

700/o

CUSIOMERS SCOPE:

I . Two eorth pits ore 1o be provided exclusive for eoch elevotors

2. Minor builder works in Cuslomer Scope os per OTIS requirements

3. Sloroge room f or moteriol sloroge @ Sile os per OTIS requirements

4. Power supply (3-phose & l-phose) to be provided in lhe hoistwoy os per OTIS drowing

5. Bulkheod lighting lo be provided in the hoistwoy os per OTIS drowings.

6. Scoflolding lo be provided in the hoistwoy os per OTIS drowings.

7. Hooks/lsM Beoms to be ploced in Overheod Slob os per OTIS Drowings.
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IIOISTVAY PI AIJ

(AJ ToP LAN0Nc)

HAND OF INSIALLATION i R,H.

ONE(1) PASSENGER ELEVATOR. 1.3T ( P.) MACHINE. (GeNz Nova MRL fRl)

SECTION 
.A, .A'

TI?E OF ELEVTMR

!!E!.Ex FULt COLLECIVE COT.TIFOL wTH/w.O, ATIENOTNL ,106 Kr. O l,OO LPS
OPER,ITIOX DIIIY LOAD SPEED

CoF cAR

a !,lr

rlrIt

pmrtr t
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L
0Tl5 ELEVAToR CO. (ltl0lA)
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oTts El-EvaToR co.

OWNER TO PROVIDE FOLLOIING ITEMS (PER ELEVATOR)

1 SMOKE \,€NT BEIOW THE ROOF OF THE HOISTWAY NOT LESS
IHAN 0,2 SQ, MTRS.(450X450 RECOMMENDEO) Wi] SUITABLE
RAIN PROTECIID COVER,

T2 TEMPORARY PROTTCTIONS AT IHE ELEVATOR ACCESS OURING
TI]E ERECTON PERIOO,

2 POVI€R & LIGH'IING CIRCUITS ANO SWTCHE9

13 IIOISI\{AY WALL TO BE NRE RESISTANI OF NOI LESS 1HAX
2 HOURS- IF 1XE RISE IS 

'JORE 
IHA'{ I5 METFES,

!) PEfiMANENT LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDEO IN lHE HOSTWAY AT TIIE
DISIANCE INOICATEO IN FIG. ] ALONCSIDE FASTEN THE LAMP
FIIIINGS TO TI]E WALL. FASIEN }]E HOISTWAY LICHT S\i\iICII
IN IHE PIT AT A OISIANCE THAT CAN AE ACfuATEO EITIER
fROM THE LANOINC OR THE PIT.

b) IOP LANDING LIoHNNG ABO!€ I]IE COiTROILIR TO 8€ MIN 2OO LUX
& TO BE CONIROLLEO BY A SII/ITCH

.) 3 PllasE por,rER coppER wRtNG $/rIH pvc lNsuLATEo
(FEEo€R SIZE 6 SO. mm) IO BE PROVTo€O UPIO tHE CONTROLTER

d) I PHAS€ IIGHNNG U/IRING FOR CAR L1GHNNG TO 6E PROVOEO
UPIO IHE CONIROTLER.

.) coNvtNrR'lT oull-ET 0sa/5a aMps) FoR usE oF pov,tR lools
DURING THE ]NSiALLAI]ON OF ELEVATOR

0 rH€ powER suppLy NEcEssARy FRoM TB€ BEGTNNING or rHE
ELEVATOR ERECIION.

g) guLorNG EARl}lrNC TO M^CH|NE-nOOM AUS AAR iSUIT^SLE
FOR oOlALE EARIH|NG) TO BE PROIIDEO.

I,' LICHI]NG IN THE ACCESSJ 50 LUX MINIMUM UIH I]]E
EXCEPTION OF IHE FLOOR WHERE lHE CON]ROLLER IS
LOCAIEO lttIERE 2OO LUX ARE REOUIREO A SVIIrcB NslDE
YnLL 6E PROlroEo rO Co.rrRoL rr aCCOFoTNC TO OIAGRAu 'S'

3 ORY PIT REINFORCED TO SUSTAN REACTIONS AS SHOW\

. IHE NECESSARY 6EAM ON HOSTVAY FOR CAF GUIOES ANO
CO{JNERVIEIGBT RAILS FASI€NNING.
]F I}IE DISTANCE AEfuEEN BEAMS EXCEEO THE ONE INDICATEO
O! IHS DRAWINC, AN INTERVEOIATE VE-AL/RCC BCAM VIJST 8LrNsIr.lLEo TRO THE rRONr .O rliE REAC OF rFt ioiswAy,
MIH THE FOLLOIVING CHARACIERISICS: UINIIIUM ITIOTH I1O MM
ANO AELE TO 9JPPORT 'IHE LOAIS INOICAIIO IN T}{IS ORA$NC,

5 ROU6H WALL OPENING AT TOP LANDING ANO AT LOWER LANOINGS
AS PER DETAILS SHOW! ALONGSIOE, OWIER TO FINISH AREA
AS SHOWI'I, AFTER 1HE OOORS ARE INSTAIIEO

6 N]€RE MI]sT 8E CONCREIE OR I,IETTALL]C 8€AM (MIN.2OO HTIGH
AI AO]H gOE WALLS AT 2250 FROII TOP FLOOR TO NX CL]]OE
RA|L aRACKETS AS SHOWN N (Vt€W C-C).
IN CASE OF BOTH SIDE WALLS ARE NCC II{EN IT IS NOT REOUIRE,
ALSO THERE MUSI BE ANOTBER BEAM AT 2750 ONLY AI
MACHINE SIOE WAL! FROM TOP FLOOR TO SUPPORT CWT CUOE
RArL BRACX€I AS SHOTTN (VEW C C)

? II]E HOISIINAY WALL SHOI]LD BE PLUUB t
A NECTSSARY CONCREIE BEA'JS ON FRONI WALL FOR OOORS FASTENINGS

9 I1ALL POCKETS PER ERECIOR'S REOU]REMENT vl/HICH sHO!]LO
AE MAOE COOO TO FINAL 

'INISH 
FOR .-

(NOTE:AELOW VALUES aRE APP(CAALE FOR PAN rypE. tN CASE

\ Of_rLAI tlxtuRfs, ORwrc OFFtCt IO REFER IO NAA28IO4C)., EMECENCY 
^LARM 

: 67 DE I I3OHGH T 65OEEP CUTOUT
IN FRONT WALL AT GROUNO FLOOR ONLY AT 1930 POCI(EI
C€NIRE FROM NNISHEO FLOOR LE!€L,

b) ConalNEo HALL BlJrrON ANO H.P.r.:-20 Dl^. rHROUcs HO(ES
AI AT! LANONCS AI T3OO FRO NNISHEO fuOOR LEVEL,

c) FTREMAN',S Sr9lCH r- 67UIDE x tf,OHtctl x EsDEEp curouT
IN FRONT WALL AI GROUNO FLOOR ONLY AI 19JO POCKEI
CENINE FROM F]N'gIED FLOOR LEVEL,

I0IHENECESSARYTlOO(SLaOFDin-f IH6-F-Af, in{j--.-
ON IXE TOP OF THE HOISIWAY CIIUNC. MARXED ANO
CALCULAIED TO SUPPORT IIIE LOADS SHOIIN IN I11IS ORAI,IING,
ALL O' i,]EM MUST BE CERIINEO BY I}IE 1ECHNICAL PROPERI'I

II THE POITER SUPPLY FOR TNE COT1IROLLER WIH THEIR BREAXER
swTcHEq pRolEcTlons, EARTH CoNNECTIONS AND TXE
SIRINo TO ]BE ONS CONTROLLER, ACCORDING TO DIACRAM 'B'
ANo CODE rN FoRCE, MAXTMUM oRoP VOLTA6E: SZ, oN riE
EIECIEIC OATA HERE INDICATEO. 'IHE MAIN SWTCH MUST BE
PROVIOED WIH LOCXING AEHINO IHE UCHT S\IITCH A PLUG
(220 V+€) lrusr 8€ rNsraLLEo.

CONTRACT DATA
SALES No 52NA7Jr4
ELEVAIOR oNE(1)
OUIY LOAO ' KGS 404
SPEED M,P.S 100
MOTION CONTROL ULTRA REGEN ORI!€
MACHINE TYP€ t.l r
MACHINE SHV DIA in hm
ROPE NoS.-SIZE in mm CSB:2 -l.lTH X3oWDE (4JkN)
ARC OF CONTACT 180'
MAIN MOTOR R,P M -KW 477 3
MAIN CONTROLLER ACDJ-MRL
No. OF STOPS-OPENINGS

SHENL]NG
9672

loooxr r00
CAR INSOE AREA IN SO, M 110

r70(70x65x9)
JK (7ax60x16.4)

CAR BUFFER TYPE SIROKE
CAR BUFFER OUANTITY oNE(r)
CrvI BUFTER TYPE-STROKE PU BUFFER - 61
CWT BI]FFFR OIIANT TY oNE(r)

{

l[aroN

USLD

ESTIMATED WEIGHTS (ks)

TE
cRl0z$l

MAX FLOORING WI ko (Ref) 4 6\ /. 32
TOTAL CAR nEIGHT(emotv cor 40J 4O3 ,.. \ 403
ovERE ALANCE .7 5i 6 @xc r94 \jt1 -\!4
TOTAL COUNIERWEIGHI 606 ,/aas or\

T11 TS

C.I, FILLER WT PART NO NAAl45S2 NAA]45S?
No. 0f FILLIR rlTS (,6 (c .^d) 0 0
COIICRETI FILLER wl PART No. NAA]45R502 NAA.}45R502 N'AAJ45R5o2
No 0F FrtLlR WIS.055 {c.ae) J5 9,' 37
SPACE FOR AOOL CI NLLTR WIS. I ./' 2

FOR WA CONmACTS

c.r- rruec wtEP'i_nu- -ll!Al49s2- a+fttrs-a5s2 NAA345S2
No. 0F F|UER lYlS 06_I9_rraf 35- <J9 l7
qj!EJ,9H60r. Tr F LLER 1{rS. 16 t1 -..-

(rorE ,r, +r oh.n

(.)Bs oEErn& s*E sr E

DIACRAM,.B,,

OTIS WILL PRO\IDE FOLLOWING ITEMS
PER ELAVATOR

slllTCH RAINC l2^ aO SpN ( STNCIE POLE &
NEUIF{) - Rc6o M^rN 6Alj0ma.

NOIE:'
TRAIELLING CABLE Y\€IGI,]T: 5 KG fOR T}iE ABO\E FLOORTNG TYPE

52NA7314N 00

I



orrs Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Registered & Head Office)
th Floor, Magnus Towers, Mindspac€, Link Road, Malad(West),
Mumbai- 400 064
CIN No.: U29150N4H1953P1C009'1581 PAN No: AAACO0481E

a.E

Dole: 22 December 2018
Neg No: 52NAN 751

M/.s. Poromounl Eslqles
5-4- 187/3&4,11 tloor, l G Rood,
HYDERABAD Telongono
s00003

Deor Sir,

Sub: Proposol tor 1-1-lNo. OTIS Eleclric Troction Elevotor lor your Site ol Nogorom, HYDERABAD,
Telongono, 500082

Our Negotiolion No. 52NAN75l

As desired, we toke pleosure in submilting herewith our Proposol Specilicolions No.52NAN75l
dt. 22 December 2018 , in duplicole ond loyoul for.ll-lNo. OTIS Electric Troclion Elevolor lor your
subjecl building.

ln lhe event you decide io ploce on order on us, kindly sign on oll poges ond relurn both copies
of our proposol olong with the odvonce poyment cheque, when one copy duly opproved by
our outhorized olficiol will be relurned to you for your records.

ln cose you desire ony further informotion / clorificolion, pleose do noi hesilote lo contocl us

We now look forword to receiving your volued order, which we ossure you, will receive best OTIS

ottentlon olwoys.

Thonking you,

Youn foithlully,
olts EtEvAIoR CoMPANY (tNDtA) tTD.
For OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (lNDlA) LIMITED

c

+91
1"F
SS Ce

Hydera

lndia

fr.0-z-golraz,
dikapool,

angana,

M
8020062

art), Hous

G

Telephone
Visit us at

(022) 6679 5151 t 2844 97OO
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OTIS Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Registered & Head Offic€)
gh Floor, Magnus Towers, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad(West),

Mumbai - 400 064
CIN No.: U29'150MH1953P1C00S1581 PAN No AAACO0481E

6E--

ProDosol of Il nos. OTIS Elevolors for vour Proiect ot HYDERABAD Telonoono

To be furnished ond erected in occordonce with lhe following deloils

T I

M/.s. Poromounl Eslqles
5-4- 187/3&4,11 floor, MG Rood,
HYDERABAD Telongono
500003

Neg No: 52NAN 75l
DoIe: 22 December 2018
MODEL CODE: GeN2-Novo-MRL

N4S-6P-PC L Unit I
GeN2-Novo MRLPRODUCI

DETAILS
rsons408 K ,6CAPACITY k s

I m SSPEED m s

l0 mRISE m
on the some sidewith oll o entn4StSTOPS

ACD3-MRLCONTROLLER TYPE

VF Re enerolive Closed LooDRIVE
400/415 Volls 3 Phose ACPOWER SUPPLY
Full collective o erotionOPERATION

lexOne cor 5lmCAR GROUP
ot ulde roilsPM Georless Locoled in shoft on toMACHINE

Flot Cooted Steel BeltTRACTION MEDIA
Reor Mid Ponel = Powder Cooled Point-Deserl Sond
Reor Corner Ponels = Powder Cooled Point- Deserl Son
Side Mid Ponels = Powder Cooted Point- Deserl Sond
Side Corner Ponels = Powder Cooted Point- Deserl Sond

nl Ponels = Powder Cooted Point- Deserl Sond

/

Fro

CAR FINISH

CD-4IFALSE CEILING TYPE

CreomFLASE CEILING FINISH

Cross flow f onVENTILLATION
onelsStoinless Steel Mirror Finish Hondroils on reor corHAND RAILS

vin Tiles- Dork G
Powder Cooted Point Deserl SondCAR DOOR FINISH

Powder Cooled Point- Deserl Sond
Nol AvoilobleFIRE RATED DOORS

PIT DEPTH

4000OVERHEAD

1500 mm W x 1500 mm DHOISTWAY DIMENSIONS
WxD-mm

1000 mm W x I100 mm D x 2200 mm DCAR DIMENSIONS (W x D
xH-mm

Telescopic 2 speed doorsCAR & HOISTWAY DOOR
TYPE

800 mm W x 2000 mm HDOO ING

E
E

Visit us at

d
(022)6679 5151 I 2844 97OO

I

GeN2-Novo MRL-l MPS

FLOORING

LANDING DOORS FINISH

I 350



OTIS Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Registered E Head Office)
g'n Floor. Magnus Towers. i,'lindspace. Lrnk Road. Nlalad(West).
Mumbai - 400 064
CIN No.: U29150LrH 1953P1C0091581 PAN No AJqACO0481E

.t=--

mm)
DC Door QperolorDOOR OPERATOR
COP for sto <= 12 Hoirline950mm in Stoinless Sleel #4COP
Monochrome LCD-Blue Bockground & White loni
Dot molrix {LED) Scrolling Disploy

CAR POSITION
INDICATOR

e Fixture ,

o2000
Pon T

HALL FIXTURES

Stoinless Steel #4 HoirlineHALL FIXTI]RE FACE PLATE

LCD Monochrome typeHALL BUTTON

ARRANGEMENT
Anti-nuisonce Cor Coll Protection
lndependent Service (for Duplex only)

Overlood Device
Nudging
Emergency Firemen's Service
Emergency Cor Lighi Unii
lnfrored Curloin Door Protection
Door Time Protection
Emergency Alorm Button
Exlro Door Time of Lobby & Porking

Door Open/Close Button
Monuol Rescue Operoiion
Belt lnspeclion Drive
Aulo Fon Cut Ofl

STANDARD FEATURES

uirementer client's re.NA- No ARD osOPTIONS INCLUDED

4t

t I,tidit

tH!do{abod

Telephone
Visit us at

(022)6679 5151 I 2A44 9700

("J



oTrs Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Reg,slered & Head Omce)
9 F'oor. Magnus Towers. Mrndspace. Lrnk RoaO Malad(west).
Mumbar 400 064
CIN No.: U291 soMH1 953PLC0091 581 PAN No: AAACO0481 E

6F--

domog

MATNTENANCE ,/
,/

Our quolotion includes chorges towords molntenonce for Twelve monlhs. /the period of this mointenonce

sholl commence from the dote of completed inslollotion ond honding over of lhe lift. The dote of

commencement of lhis service sholl I remoin firm inespective of ony deloy in building comple'tion,

ovoilobilily of permonent power supply, inspection, loking over or commencing use of lhe elevotor.

Moinlenonce will consist of regulor checkups ond other necessory odiustmenl ond lubricotion of the

equipment by troined ond competent personnel under our direction ond supervision. The required supplies

ond'ports will be provided excepl such porls os moy be necessory due lo negligence, misuse or occidents

not olhibuloble lo the monufocturing deficiencies of the product. Upon your requesl, speciol inspeclions

will be conied out should kouble develop between regulor inspeclions ond you ogree lo nolify us promptly

of ony such trouble. All work will be performed during our regulor working hours of our regulor worklng doys

except for emergency ond minor odjuslmenl collbock service which will be provided during regulor working

houri ond olso during ony overtime hours. No work or service other thon the specificolly mentioned is

included or intended under lhe terms ond conditions of this conlroct.

It is ogreed lhot you sholl conlinue lo be lhe exclusive owner of lhe equipmenl ond thereby the possession

or control thereof.

we sholl not be lioble for ony loss, domoge, or deloy due 10 ony couse beyond our reosonoble conlrol

including bui not limited to octs of government, strikes, fire explosion, thefl, floods, riots, civil commotion,

*or, rnoli.iou, mischief or oct of God. Under no circumstonces sholl we be lioble for consequentiol
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orts Ois Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Registered & Head Offlce)
g'h Floor, Magnus Towers, I\,4indspace, Link Road, Malad(Wesl),
Mumbai- 400 064
CIN No.r U29150MH1953PLC0091581 PAN No: AAACO0481E

PREPARATORY WORK
YotJ Agtee ol Yottt Cosl:

I TO FURNTSH within lwo weekg (or sooner f required) from the dole ol occeplonce of this proposol, oll requted doio for lhe
performonce of lhis conhocl.

2 TO DEStcN AND FURNTSH o properly lromed ond enclored legol elevotor hohtwoy /rn,cture which sholl withsrond lhe
fo.ces ond toods resuliing from use of lhe elevolor. The hoiriwoy should be lighied ond be teoled ond poinled io
minimize lhe occumuloiion ond circulolion of duti-

TO provide on elevolor pil of oppropriote deplh below lhe lowest
wolerproofng.

londing ond, if required, suiloble droins ond3

i:E-

t0

12

t3

r5

t6

t7

t8

t9 IO

5

6

TO provide AND INSTALL necessory hohlwoy, orchikoves, bick foscios/reel.

TO enrure dl poinling excepl of elevotor moledol.

TO performoll culting of wollr, floors or porlitions logether with ony repoks mode necessory lhereby. including grouling of
oll bolh. silh, membe6 indicolor ond bullon boxes elc., in posilion

TO provide aequared power ol lhe lop ftoor londng ,eminoling in ruitoble moin twiiches for power ond lighl circuils wilh

cirir,rif breofea, sLliloble eodhing leods 10 top floor londing (refer loyout) ond other eleclricol prolective devices

necersory lo meel legol code requirernenh.

TO providelight outlet point ol the middle of the hoislwoy ond o lighl point in lhe pil

TO ononge, dudng lhe erection, eleclric power of lhe necessory chctocleristics ,o p.ovide illuninoiion crld for operoiion

of lools ond hoish if required ond curenl for slcrting, te(ing ond odiusting lhe elevolor.

IO GUARD AND PROIECT the hoittwoy-

IO COMPLEIE ollwork in tuch lime ot nol to deloy ourwork.

TO unclerloke lhe respontibaliiy in whole or in porl lo poy ond beor pro{olo expense ol elecific cureni, or expentet of

ony noture reloiing lo the resl of lhe building ond olher conlrocloas wo* (unless provided for herein)'

TO pAy o fee! thot moy be required in conneclion wjlh lhe ereclion or preporolion of lhe thuclure in which lhe elevotor

equipmenl i! to be eaecied, inciuding ony generol permil/cerlifcole fees. U'uollybilled by Governmenlol ogenc',/ direclv
io lh; owher ol5o includinq license iees for lhe instollolion or inspeciion ot lhe elevotor equipmenl

TO PROVIDE sunobb weolherp{oof lockup ttoroge occomrnodolion of opproximolely 50 Sq.M per elevolor wilh elecldc

[ghh for etevotor moleriots ot lhe grouna floor l;vel neor lhe hoithroy. Ihis thould be ovoiloble well before lhe drivol of

the moleriols.

fO PROV|DE ond rnointcin odequote sofely oncl securily meosures os oho reloin Olis sotely infroslruclure io prevenl ony

injuD/ to third por, or domoge, lhefl or pilferoge ot moteriol duing (oroge, ereclion period ond unlil lhe elevotor is

honded over.

To provicte hoisting hooks in the ceiling os per lhe onongemenls thown in lhe equipmenl loyout, lhot will support lhe loods

indicoied.Ihese hooks must be certifred forthe loods indicoted.

Provide o niche ol lhe top porlion of hoislwoy ot indicoled in lhe GA dtowing.

IO PROVIDE occeptobte tiving occommodolion (compleie with lighl, running woler & sonitory focililiet for our ereclion

crew o, or neor lo sile.

IFY ond sove us hormless ogoinsl oll liobility oising oul of your foilure lo corry oul ond comply wilh ony ot

8
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orrs Ois Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
(Registered & Head Office)
9s Floor, Magnus Tov€rs. Mindspace, Link Road, lralad(Wesl),

Murnbai - 4.00 064
CIN No.: tJ29150MH1953PLC0091581 PAN No: AAACO0481E
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volid ond effeciive for 30 doys from lhe doie of proporol ond lhereofier sholi be subject 1o

2

This Ouololions sholl remoin
chonge wilhoul nolice.

The ogreed conlroct price sholl be volid for 52 weeks fiamlhe q66l yout occeplonce of lhis proposol. Should lhe soid
period-be exiended beyond lnis sllpoloted t m-EEE]6jiinon- pgfent ol ti're ogreed omount ot pe;cloute 5 below: ond / or

lii) due lo non rubmission of dolo or opproved dowings required for lhe monufoclure of the elevolor (j5 per clouse 4 below j

ond / or liiD deloy in complelion of lhe hoislwoy ond mochine room, we will submil for your occepionce lhe revised price
prevoiling on the dole of ruch quololion ond on ih occeplonce by you. we wjll progromme lhe supply ond inrollolion ol lhe
equipmenl. ln lhe obsence ol your occeplonce of lhe revised price ond poymenl ot ony oddiiionol odvonce lhol moy
become due, we moy ot our opiion, concellhe order with o concelloiion chorge of 10% of controct volue.

the odiurlmenl in pdce resulling lrom lox vonolion or imposition of fiesh lorcs 0ncrudlng bul ho, ,rmtred fo GSD included in this
proposolmqy be cloimed by us os soon os the omounl lhereotit oscedoinoble ond thollbe poyoble on demond-

you ogree to furnirh us, within lwo weeks from ihe dote of lhis ogreemeni, oll required dolo tor lhe performonce of the
controct. You ogree lhol lhe hoisiwoy slruclure olong wilh preporolory work sholl be reody ond lhe proper eleciric power
ovoiloue in suitoble ploce by the required dole, oller which we ore lo hove lheir uninleflupled use for rnsiollolion ond
odjuslmenl of the elevolo(5). lf you connol p.ovide electdc povr'er by lhe required dole ond lhe inslolloiion of ihe equipmeni
hos been completed, you sholl toke over the elevolor(, ond moke poymenis os they folldue for poyment in occordonce wilh
clouse 5 below. Any deloy due lo lhis sholl resull ln ouiomoticolly exiending ihe controct complelion pe.iod occordingly.

poymenl rholl be mode pro rolo bosis per elevoior os follows: l0% of conlrocl volue wiih your occeplonce ol lhis proposol, 50

% of controct volue before scheduling of mofennf(.509 on Moleriol ol Siie ond lhe remoinin r+O% of conkoct yqlu€-on
commissioning or wilhin 30 dgys of Olis's reodiness lo commrsson the equipmen )riih the lurlher provision lhot if we ore
detoyed by ony cor.rse bgydnd our conirol, lhe llnol l0% !vl1 be poid lo u5 wlhn 9o-doyt from lhe doie lhe moleriols ore reody
for drsooich- Porliol supplies when mode sholl be poyoble on pro roio bosis os obove. Any poymenl mode ofier ihe due doie
shotl beo' lole poymenl chorget trom such dote oi the role ol 1.5% per month or porl thereof which you ogree ond will nol be
dispuled toier for ju(ificoiion. \,Ye reserve lhe dghl lo drspose of lhe equipmenl ot lo dsconlinue our work or lo wilhhold lhe
releore ot compleled elevoio(, ol ony tirne uniil overdue poymentt, with lole poymeni chorges. tholl hove been mode os
per lhe lenns ond condiiions ond we hove otsLlronce soiisfoclory lo us thol subsequent poymenh will be mode os lhey loll
due. We sholl resume lhe work subleci lo our olher monufociuring ond / or erection commitmenlt or schedues ol lhol lime.
provided ihoi, ihir will in no woy relieve you of your liobilities ond obligotions L.rnder lhis Connocl. Any deioy due lo lhit will
outomolicolly exlend the contoci complelion period conespondingly. Honding over sholl be tubiecl lo receipt ol finol
poymenl & on unil wise bosis.

1t h ogreed thol oLtr workmen sholl be given o sofe ploce lo work ond we rese&e the righl 1o disconllnue our work in lhe
building whenever, in our opinion, lhis provirion is being violoied.

Unless olherwlse ogreed, it is underslood lhol ihe wo* wilt be performed during our regulc, working hours of our regulor wo*ing
doys. lf overlime work is muluolly ogreed upon ond performed, on oddilionol chorge therefore, ol our usuo rote for such woak,

sholl be odded lo the conirocl pice.

Force mqeure: Und€, no circumslonces sholl eiiher ot ur be lioble tor ony lor5, domoge or deloy due lo ony couse beyond
your/our reosonoble conkol, including bul not limiled lo lock of shipping spoce, emborgoes, ocl5 of ony Governmenl, siikes
ockouh, fire, occident, explosion, flood, fiotr, civil commolion, wor, molicious mischief, deioys in supplies of row molenols ond
componenls 01 our works due 10 ony or oll ol the reosons, such os energy crisit, eleckicity cul, roil/rood honsporler's slike, go
slow. bondhs, non-ovoilobilily of essenliol row molerioh ( ron ond deel. pig iron. oluminium, copper, silver, t ross, stoinless sleel,
vorious olloys, elechicol grode lleel, etc.). ocl of God or ol lhe Stoie's enemies, or ocl of ihird porty. Deloy resulling irom ony
couse beyond your/our reosonoble conirol sholl exiend lhe iime for complelion ot lhe work ond lhe commencemenl of lhe
free mointenonce period. lf for ony Such reosons, we connol supply lhe equipmenl covered by this conlrocl wilhin weeb
from lhe dole of your occeplonce of this proposol, we moy. ol our option, concel the conkocl wiihoul being lioble lo poy ony
domoges or compensolion. Under no circumslonceg, sholl eifher of ui be lioble for specioi, lndirecl or contequentiol loss or
domogei of ony kind.

the litle lo eoch elevotor shol pots 10 you when oll poymenh for such elevolor ore received, We sholl reloin the righl lo lien
ond the ghi lo reloke possession of lhe elevolor or ony porl lhereof ol your cosl in the evenl of ony defoull of lhe poymenh,
inespeclive of lhe monner of ollochmenl lo lhe reolt, lhe occepionce of notet, exiension of time for poymenl, or ony secuily
which we mighl hold, or the sole, rnorlgoge or leose ol lhe premiser. This will be wrthoul p.ejudice io ot, righl lo recover the
unpoid omounis ond inleresl by ony meons or process or proceedings whotsoever. we sholl be enlilled 1o recover from you
legolexpenses incuffed in collecling poymenfs hereunder.

t0 This conkoci sholl be deemed lo be on indivisible works contocl

Defecl lobilil d: we hereby guoronlee lhe moteid supplied ond lhe wo*monship of lhe elevotorls) under lhis conlroci
trom lhe dole of iniliolsupply of moie.ioh or l2 months from the dole of complelion of eoch elevolor
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(Reqislered & Head Oflice)
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whichever is ecrlier, ond we will reclify ond moke good ony defecls, nol due lo ordnory weor ond teor, improper u5e, or lock
of cde, which moy develop during lhis period- Thir guoonlee lol does nol exlend to consequenliol loss ond/or clomoges ond
{bl is null ond void in cose of lompenng ond/or if mointenonce, repoirs ond rnodificolions ore ccnied oul by unoulhodsed

We sholl nol be required lo insloll o, oller ony equipmeni requeded by Governmenl Aulhorilier oi iheir dircreiion ond noi
specificolly incorporoted in lhe locol coder. However, such chonges os wellos chonges in locol codes ofler lhe doie ol lhis
proposol il feoslble, will be underloken by us ol exlro cost.
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tf ony descdpiive moller, ckowings or illurlrolionr b(ochures cre flmished wilh our p.oposol. lhey ore opproximole ond
submilted only loshow lhe generolstyle, orongemenl ond dmensions ol the mochrnery offered.

The equlpment oFfered by us hos been described in our oltoched specificotions ond complele equipment wiil be supplied ond
in5tolled ot per stondo.d Olis design, monufoclure ond proclice. ln cose ol ony vodolion belween your specificoliont. lerms
ond condilions ond our quoloiion/!pecifrcolions/corespondence. lhe loiter shdlprevcil.

It moteriols supplied by us, whelher inslolled or not, (,e required lo be recondilioned/reploced ol o loter dole due lo deloy on
occounl of {i) non ovoilobilily of power supply or olher incomplele wo* by you, (ii) force mojeure conditiont, (iii) non -
poymenl of dues,lhereloled cosl sholl be poyoble by you on demond.

Presenlly we hove our monulociurino unil in Komoloko. Bosed on lhe lechnicol specificolions of lhe Soid conlrocl ond
dependng on ovoiloLilily ond feosibility ol lronrport or moteriol, Olir ol ih tole dircrelion will source lhe molenol eilher trom ih
foclory ond/or ony other source onylrhere in lndo ond/or from overseos ond hence we wil{ nol be in o posilion lo fumhh lhe
duly poyment deloils in respeci of the boughl out ond imporled mote oh. ./
ll you concel lhe conlrocl ond/or commil o breoch of conkocl ond or conlrocl remons dormonl for -!!.!EgE frot6gnng
the conkocl, we tholl be enlitled lo cloirr domoge! ond/o. compensoiion, including ihe cosls oa the molenols ond lo5t of
profits/odminiskolive expenses ocluol or ol the role ol l0% of lhe volue of lhe conkocl, wilichever h higher.

Ati dhpules, ditferences ond cloims whofsoever which sholl oi ony lime orite belween the porljes herelo or their respeclive
represeniolives conce.ning lhis conkocl ond oll olher documenh in puruonce hereof 05 io lhe nghh. dulies, obligotions or
liobililie! ol lhe porties herelo respectively by virlue of lhis conkocl Sholl be:

o) refened to senior monogers of bolh lhe porlies. lf the poties foil lo drive ol on omicoble seltlemenl ond
resolulion of the issues lhen it.

b) Shollbe refered 10 Arbikollon in occordonce with the provisions of lhe Arbiirotion ond Conciliolion Act 1996 ot
omended from lime to iime. Such orbiholion proceedings will ioke ploce in Bengoluru' only, ond sholl be subjecl lo
iurisdiclion ol lhe Courls in Bengoluru.'.

The omounl /oc,vonce poid os per lhe lerms of conhocl. will be subjeci 10 lien ond opportionmeni over lhe expenses of lhe
conlrocl by OTIS, subjecl lo condilion lhol some hos to be informed to the PARTY in witing. The PARIY ogrees lhol lhe decisron
ot OTIS will be finol in thk regord ond lhe porly ogrees lhot the tome will nol be chollenged on ony legol grounds.

lf there ore ony chonger. modilicolions, oddilions, delelions or exlros lo the 5cope of work ouilined in lhi! proposol, which ore
og.eed lo by us in wjling, then, in ruch evenl, lhe conlrocl pice ond lhe denvery period will be oqured occorcrngly on
muluolly ogreed lerms ond condiliont.

This controct being on lndivisible Wo*s Conlrocl, ony pocking coses, or lefl over moteiot or tools lockle!, insiruments, etc.
broughl lo siie ore ond sholl remoin our properly- We reseNe lhe ighl io sutconlroci ihe wo* os ond when we deem fit.

This proporol when occepied by you ond opproved by our oulho zed offc ol tholl constilute the eniire conlroci belween us

ond oll pdor goposoh, quololions, ogfeemenls, undertlonding6, represenlolions ond onongernenls nol incorporoled herein
ore supeBeded,

Any chonge in the terms ond conditions of the conkocl ofier 5igning. sholl be volid ond binding only if ihe some ore in wriling
ond signed by outhonzed person from Heod office of Otis sitLroted in Mumboi.

It is ogreed ihot he oggregote liobility of Olis. whelher under low or controcl lincluding for third porty cloims) sholl be
limited to 25% of the Conkocl Volue

22

be deemed lo be concluded ol Hyderoboci", otter ollocotion of conirocl numberby Oli!
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OTIS Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
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26 Delivery ond Erecllon:

ol we will complele lhe inslollolion ol lhe elevotor wilhin 12 weeb lro ihe dole ol receipt of order, odvonce

/:EE_

b)

c)

2a

poymenl, loyoul opprovol ond selllemenl of oll lechnicol deloils whichever is loler.
The compleiion period os sloled obove ir subjecl lo your hondling over io us for uninterrupied use o cleor dry
elevolor hoishvoy skuclure complele in oll respech os per opproved loyoul drowing olong wilh preporolory
work ond power supply l?-..:!ggg before ihe completion dole indicoied in (o) obove.
lf during ihe inspeclion of tile. we observe lhol lhere is o deloy in completion of lhe hoislwoy slruclure or
ovoilobility ol power supply, we moy ol our oplion deloy the finol ossembly of moleriols ond shipmenl lo sile so

o, lo synchronze with the hoislwoy ond mochine room completion dole. ln such on evenl, o fresh complelion
dole willbe estoblished depending upon minimum inslollolion lime indlcotedln (b) obove.

27 lf for reosonr nol oikibuloble to Otis, workmen hove to be moved oui of your siie, in such coset you wll hove lo poy the
oddiiionol cosl nvolved in re-deployment of lhe worklorce 05 & when demonded by Oiis.

You sholl exclusively be rerponsible for procuring permih/licenses trom Stolulory/ Regulotory Aulhoifies, including bul nol
limited lo L:tt lnspeclorole/ PwD Offce ond poy oll necessory feet lor such licenses/ permitt ond inrpection fees. Olis moy
however oi your requesi piovide necessory tupport lowords lechnicol documenlolion ond retpond 1o ond clodty lechnicol

queries os moy be roised by lhe 
'lolulory 

oulhoriiies.

OiB lndio hos entered inlo lhb Conlrocl wilh you in good foith ond in full relionce upon the reprerenioiion mode by you
thol you ore not nomed in ony of lhe wotch-lhh htued by lhe vorious countries oound the world.

ln cose lhis represenlolion h found to be incorect/breoched, Olis lndio rholl hove lhe ighi lo immediotely concel lhe
Conkocl wilh no further liobiliiies or obligolions on ihe Conlrocl ond be poid for lhe wo* perfomed lill such dole.

Customer Shall be exclusively iiable to pay the Cess under the building & Other construction Worke.s
Welfare Cess Act, 1995 without any dedudion from the agreed contract value payable to OTIS.

Hydor.bed
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Telephone
Visit us al

(o22) 6679 5151 I 2U4 9700
www.otis-com
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M/.s. Poromounl Esloles
5-4- 187 l3&4, ll floor, MG Rood.
HY0ERABAD Telongono
500003

Neg No:52NAN75l
Dole: 24-December-201 I
MODEL CODE: GeN2-Novo MRL

WE PROPOSE to furnish ond erecl lhe instollolion outlined in lhe foregoing proposol

Lltt Solutlon

N45-6P-PC-MRL
MODEL CODE: N45-6P-PC-MRL

Unll

Unit I

Price

? 7,62,712.00,/,..-

Tolol Cosl including delivery ond inslqllqtion

(;s r J",, a'1,37.288.00

In compliancc with Section I 7l of CGST Act 201 7. the contract price has been determined after due consideration of
the applicable raxes as on the relevant date (including but not limited to CST) on input side as well as on output side

along with the available benefit ofinput tax credit as per the law

GST Reglslrqtlon Number ------------- ---"-'--'-'--'l unregislered Deoler

PAN Number ------- ----------IPAN NOI APPIICABLE

OTIS EI.EVA (rNDra) r.rD.,

ACCEPTED
IN DUPI,ICATE B

ROVED

AT MUMBAI (
(r) r.TD.

SIGNATU

TITI,E : DATE

c0m

ve of GST 1870
I



TERMS OF PAYMENT

Advance: CV as

Advance with order
70o/o

Material: CV six
weeks prior to supply
of materials (before
scheduling/Manufact
urinql

CUSTOMERS SCOPE:

I . Two eorlh piis ore lo be provided exclusive for eoch elevotors

2. Minor builder works in Cuslomer scope os per oTls requirements /

3. Sloroge room for moleriol sloroge @ Slle os per OTIS requiremenls,/

4. Power supply {3-phose & l-phose) to be provided in the hoislwoy os per OTIS drowing

5. Bulkheod lighting to be provided in the hoistwoy os per OTIS drowings.

6. Scqffolding to be provided in the hoistwoy os per OTIS drowings.

7. Hooks ISM Beoms lo be ploced in Overheod Slob os per OTIS Drowings.

30%Advance: CV on
Material at Site

Final: CV before
Handing Over the
elevator

10o/o

[ldet

sovo /
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